PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
Mr. Sayo Isaac Daniel				06/17/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	F3M3 Companies, Inc.					
Street Address:	3401 SW 160th Avenue					
Internal Address:	Suite 430	Suite 430				
City:	Miramar					
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	33027					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Patent Number: D5692		Number				
		.02				
Patent Number: D569282 CORRESPONDENCE DATA G						
Fax Number: (770)668-9144						
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 770-391-0215						
Email: sandy@asman.com Correspondent Name: Sanford J. Asman						
Address Line 1: 570 Vinington Court						
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30350						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			170405-9010			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:						
	ER:		Sanford J. Asman			

ASSIGNMENT

Conveying Parties ("ASSIGNOR"):	Sayo Isaac Daniel 6911 Long Leaf Drive Parkland, FL 33076
Receiving Party ("ASSIGNEE"):	F3M3 Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation 3401 SW 160 th Avenue, Suite 430 Miramar, FL 33027

'PATENT''

U.S. Design Patent No. D569,282 entitled GPS AND CELL PHONE MODULE, issued May 20, 2008 to Sayo Isaac Daniel.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the **ASSIGNOR** named above has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this **ASSIGNMENT**, does sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto the **ASSIGNEE** named above, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention, inventions, or improvements described or set forth in the **PATENT** identified above, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any utility application, confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions, or improvements.

AND the undersigned does hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said **PATENT** to said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the **ASSIGNOR's** entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns.

AND the undersigned does hereby covenant and warrant that it has full right to convey its portion of the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that the ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR, its heirs, executors, administrators, or

PATENT REEL: 024555 FRAME: 0423 other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers, and other documents, which in the sole opinion of counsel for said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, may be desired, required, or necessary in this or in any foreign country to further confirm to, secure to, and/or vest in said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and said **PATENT** along with all rights, title, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized representative to be effective as of the 11^{11} day of June, 2010.

ASSIGNOR Вy

Printed: Sayo Isaac Daniel

Title: Inventor

STATE OF FLORIDA) BADWARN) ss COUNTY OF DADE)

There appeared before me, a Notary Public, the above named signatory known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing **ASSIGNMENT**, and he duly acknowledged that he was authorized to execute the foregoing **ASSIGNMENT** by, or as, the **ASSIGNOR** named herein; and he further acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein.



ARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 06/17/2010